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Nozzle Tips

Ball Shut-Off Nozzles

Brass Shut-Off Nozzles

Aluminum Ball Shut-Off Nozzle - Bolted Style

• Lightweight cast aluminum body with pistol grip
• Hardcoated female swivel inlet and male outlet
• Maximum operating pressure to 200 PSI (water only)

Inlet Thread Price / EPart #Waterway

1½" Female NST (NH) $485.85ACPSO150F1-3/8"

Outlet Thread

1½" Male NST (NH)

• Full time swivel base ensures the durable rubber-like handle is positioned
for easy operation

• For use up to 100 PSI (water only)

Length Price / EBrass Part #Base Thread Tip Thread Waterway

1½" NST (NH)1½" NST (NH) $991.00
64.30

BSO150NST 
BSO150-H 

4¾"1-3/8"
Replacement Handle

• For use up to 100 PSI (water only)
• Straight stream only
• Polished brass finish

* Flow rate with standard ½" orifice tip

GPM 
@ 100 PSI *

9"
9"

1" NST (NH)
1" NST (NH)

1½" NPSH
1½" NST

Orifice

½"
½"

Length
with Tip

BSN150
BSN150NST
BSN150-H

Price/EDixon
Part #

Base 
Thread Tip Thread

$955.75
955.75
112.50

74 
74

Replacement handle

Powhatan
Part #

01-111-50001
01-111-50000
43-111-00004

• For use up to 100 PSI (water only)

Length Price / ETip Part #Size Thread Orifice

1"
1½"

$123.25
209.50

BNT100F
BNT150F

4-3/4"
4-3/8"

½"
½"

NST (NH)
NST (NH)

GPM 
@ 100 PSI

74 
74

Powhatan
Part #

01-128-00036
01-128-00094
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