

## **Aluminum Ball Shut-Off Nozzle - Bolted Style**

- · Lightweight cast aluminum body with pistol grip
- Hardcoated female swivel inlet and male outlet
- Maximum operating pressure to 200 PSI (water only)

Inlet Thread	Outlet Thread	Waterway	Part #	Price / E
1½" Female NST (NH)	1½" Male NST (NH)	1-3/8"	ACPSO150F	\$485.85



## **Brass Shut-Off Nozzles**

- For use up to 100 PSI (water only)
- Straight stream only
- · Polished brass finish

Base Thread	Tip Thread	GPM @ <b>100 PS</b> I *	Orifice	Length with Tip	Dixon Part #	Powhatan Part #	Price/E
1½" NPSH	1" NST (NH)	74	1/2"	9"	BSN150	01-111-50001	\$955.75
1½" NST	1" NST (NH)	74	1/2"	9"	BSN150NST	01-111-50000	955.75
Replacement handle				BSN150-H	43-111-00004	112.50	



## **Ball Shut-Off Nozzles**

- · Full time swivel base ensures the durable rubber-like handle is positioned for easy operation
- For use up to 100 PSI (water only)

	` '	• •			
Base Thread	Tip Thread	Waterway	Length	Brass Part #	Price / E
1½" NST (NH)	11/2" NST (NH)	1-3/8"	4¾"	BSO150NST	\$991.00
	Replacement F	BSO150-H	64.30		



## **Nozzle Tips**

• For use up to 100 PSI (water only)

Size	Thread	GPM @ <b>100 PSI</b>	Orifice	Length	Tip Part#	Powhatan Part #	Price / E
1" 1½"	NST (NH) NST (NH)	74 74	½" ½"	4-3/4" 4-3/8"		01-128-00036 01-128-00094	1 '



DPL108 417







<sup>\*</sup> Flow rate with standard 1/2" orifice tip